Document Number: 42029 For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 07-Feb-07 25
Type 730P
Vishay Sprague
Film Capacitors
High Frequency, Wrap-and-Fill, Metallized Polypropylene
Not for New Design
FEATURES

** Part Numbers listed are for a capacitance tolerance of ± 10 %. To specifiy ± 20 % tolerance, change the “X9” in the Part Number to “X0”;
for ± 5 %, from “X9” to “X5”.
*** The peak current pulse capability ot these capacitors is 10 amperes/µF. The maximum rate voltage change is 10 V/µS.
STANDARD RATINGS in inches [millimeters]
CAPACITANCE
(µF) PART NUMBER**
ESR
(Milliohms)
20 kHz -
100 Khz
MAXIMUM RIPPLE CURRENT
(Amps rms) at 20 kHz
Case Temperature*** at CASE SIZE
D L + 25 °C + 35 °C + 45 °C + 55 °C + 65 °C + 75 °C + 85 °C
100 WVDC
0.22 730P224X9100 0.275 [7.0] 0.75 [19.0] - Not applicable. These capacitance values are not customarily
used in switched-mode power supplies. 0.27 730P274X9100 0.298 [7.6] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.33 730P334X9100 0.324 [8.2] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.39 730P394X9100 0.347 [8.8] 0.75 [19.0] - - - - - - - -
0.47* 730P474X9100 0.376 [9.6] 0.75 [19.0] 37.0 3.7 3.4 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.4
0.56 730P564X9100 0.321 [8.2] 1.00 [25.4] 35.0 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.1 1.5
0.68 730P684X9100 0.348 [8.8] 1.00 [25.4] 33.0 4.1 3.8 3.5 3.1 2.8 2.2 1.6
0.82 730P824X9100 0.377 [9.6] 1.00 [25.4] 31.0 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.2 2.9 2.3 1.7
1.0* 730P105X9100 0.421 [10.7] 1.00 [25.4] 26.0 5.5 5.1 4.7 4.2 3.6 2.8 2.6
1.2 730P125X9100 0.454 [11.5] 1.00 [25.4] 24.0 5.7 5.3 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.0 2.8
1.5 730P155X9100 0.500 [12.7] 1.00 [25.4] 20.0 6.1 5.5 5.1 4.6 4.0 3.2 3.1
1.8 730P185X9100 0.541 [13.7] 1.00 [25.4] 19.0 6.3 5.7 5.3 4.8 4.1 3.4 3.0
2.0 730P205X9100 0.486 [12.3] 1.25 [31.8] 18.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.9 4.2 3.5 3.2
2.2 730P225X9100 0.507 [12.9] 1.25 [31.8] 18.0 6.8 6.3 5.7 5.1 4.4 3.6 3.3
2.7 730P275X9100 0.554 [14.1] 1.25 [31.8] 17.0 7.1 6.5 6.0 5.3 4.6 3.7 3.4
3.0 730P305X9100 0.581 [14.8] 1.25 [31.8] 16.0 7.3 6.7 6.2 5.5 4.8 3.9 3.5
3.3 730P335X9100 0.606 [15.4] 1.25 [31.8] 16.0 7.4 6.8 6.4 5.6 4.9 4.0 3.6
3.9 730P395X9100 0.654 [16.6] 1.25 [31.8] 15.0 7.6 6.9 6.6 5.8 5.1 4.1 3.7
4.0 730P405X9100 0.537 [13.6] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 7.8 7.0 6.7 5.9 5.2 4.2 3.8
4.7 730P475X9100 0.577 [14.7] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 8.1 7.4 6.8 6.0 5.3 4.3 3.9
5.0 730P505X9100 0.593 [15.1] 1.75 [44.5] 14.0 8.3 7.6 7.0 6.2 5.4 4.4 4.0
5.6 730P565X9100 0.624 [15.8] 1.75 [44.5] 14.0 8.4 7.7 7.1 6.4 5.5 4.5 4.1
6.0 730P605X9100 0.644 [16.4] 1.75 [44.5] 14.0 8.5 7.8 7.2 6.5 5.6 4.6 4.2
6.8 730P685X9100 0.682 [17.3] 1.75 [44.5] 13.0 8.5 8.0 7.4 6.7 5.7 4.7 4.3
8.0 730P805X9100 0.735 [18.7] 1.75 [44.5] 13.0 8.6 8.3 7.7 6.8 6.0 4.8 4.4
8.2 730P825X9100 0.743 [18.9] 1.75 [44.5] 13.0 8.8 8.6 8.0 7.0 6.1 4.9 4.5
10.0 730P106X9100 0.815 [20.7] 1.75 [44.5] 12.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 7.6 6.6 5.4 4.9
250 WVDC
0.1* 730P104X9250 0.279 [7.1] 0.75 [19.0] -
Not applicable. These capacitance values are not customarily
used in switched-mode power supplies.
0.12 730P124X9250 0.300 [7.6] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.15 730P154X9250 0.327 [8.3] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.18 730P184X9250 0.353 [9.0] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.22* 730P224X9250 0.306 [7.8] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.27 730P274X9250 0.333 [8.5] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.33* 730P334X9250 0.362 [9.2] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.39 730P394X9250 0.389 [9.9] 1.00 [25.4] - - - - - - - -
0.47* 730P474X9250 0.422 [10.7] 1.00 [25.4] 35.0 3.8 3.7 3.6 3.4 2.9 2.4 1.7
0.56 730P564X9250 0.464 [11.8] 1.00 [25.4] 33.0 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.5 3.1 2.5 1.8
0.68 730P684X9250 0.425 [10.8] 1.25 [31.8] 32.0 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.2 2.6 1.9
0.82 730P824X9250 0.471 [12.0] 1.25 [31.8] 31.0 4.2 4.1 4.0 3.9 3.4 2.8 2.0
1.0* 730P105X9250 0.513 [13.0] 1.25 [31.8] 28.0 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 3.5 3.2
1.2 730P125X9250 0.554 [14.1] 1.25 [31.8] 27.0 4.7 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.7 3.3
1.5 730P155X9250 0.613 [15.6] 1.25 [31.8] 26.0 5.1 5.0 4.9 5.4 4.7 3.9 3.5
1.8 730P185X9250 0.667 [17.0] 1.25 [31.8] 25.0 5.9 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.0 4.1 3.7
2.0* 730P205X9250 0.700 [17.8] 1.25 [31.8] 21.0 7.2 7.2 6.8 6.0 5.2 4.3 3.9
2.2 730P225X9250 0.610 [15.5] 1.75 [44.5] 20.0 8.4 7.5 7.0 6.3 5.4 4.5 4.1
2.7 730P275X9250 0.669 [17.0] 1.75 [44.5] 19.0 8.6 7.8 7.3 6.6 5.7 4.7 4.3
3.0 730P305X9250 0.703 [17.9] 1.75 [44.5] 18.0 9.0 8.3 7.6 6.8 5.9 4.8 4.4
3.3 730P335X9250 0.734 [18.6] 1.75 [44.5] 18.0 9.0 8.4 7.8 7.0 6.0 4.9 4.5
3.9 730P395X9250 0.794 [20.2] 1.75 [44.5] 17.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.2 6.2 5.0 4.6
4.0 730P405X9250 0.803 [20.4] 1.75 [44.5] 16.0 9.0 8.6 8.2 7.4 6.3 5.1 4.7
4.7 730P475X9250 0.866 [22.0] 1.75 [44.5] 16.0 9.0 8.8 8.5 7.7 6.6 5.3 4.9
5.0 730P505X9250 0.892 [22.7] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 9.0 9.0 8.8 7.9 6.8 5.6 5.1
5.6 730P565X9250 0.941 [23.9] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 9.0 9.0 8.9 8.0 7.0 5.8 5.3
6.0 730P605X9250 0.972 [24.7] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.2 7.2 5.9 5.5
6.8 730P685X9250 0.882 [22.4] 2.25 [57.2] 15.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.4 7.4 6.0 5.6
8.0 730P805X9250 0.953 [24.2] 2.25 [57.2] 14.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.7 7.8 6.3 5.8
8.2 730P825X9250 0.964 [24.5] 2.25 [57.2] 14.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.8 7.9 6.4 5.9
10.0 730P106X9250 1.060 [26.9] 2.25 [57.2] 13.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.9 8.3 6.8 6.2
Type 730P
Film Capacitors
High Frequency, Wrap-and-Fill,
Metallized Polypropylene

*** The peak current pulse capability ot these capacitors is 10 amperes/µF. The maximum rate voltage change is 10 V/µS.
STANDARD RATINGS in inches [millimeters]
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
PART
NUMBER**
ESR
(Milliohms)
20 kHz -
100 Khz
MAXIMUM RIPPLE CURRENT
(Amps rms) at 20 kHz
Case Temperature*** at CASE SIZE
D L + 25 °C + 35 °C + 45 °C + 55 °C + 65 °C + 75 °C + 85 °C
400 WVDC
0.047 730P473X9400 0.258 [6.6] 0.75 [19.0] -
Not applicable. These capacitance values are not customarily
used in switched-mode power supplies.
0.056 730P563X9400 0.275 [7.0] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.068 730P683X9400 0.297 [7.5] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.082 730P823X9400 0.320 [8.1] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.1* 730P104X9400 0.348 [8.8] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.12 730P124X9400 0.299 [7.6] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.15* 730P154X9400 0.328 [8.3] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.18 730P184X9400 0.353 [9.0] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.22 730P224X9400 0.385 [9.8] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.27 730P274X9400 0.421 [10.7] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.33 730P334X9400 0.469 [11.9] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.39 730P394X9400 0.503 [12.8] 1.00 [25.4] - - - - - - - -
0.47* 730P474X9400 0.545 [13.8] 1.00 [25.4] 32.0 5.7 5.5 5.0 4.4 3.8 3.2 2.2
0.56 730P564X9400 0.506 [12.9] 1.25 [31.8] 31.0 5.7 5.7 5.3 4.4 4.1 3.3 2.3
0.68 730P684X9400 0.551 [14.0] 1.25 [31.8] 30.0 5.7 5.7 5.5 4.8 4.3 3.5 2.4
0.82 730P824X9400 0.599 [15.2] 1.25 [31.8] 28.0 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.3 4.5 3.7 2.6
1.0* 730P105X9400 0.655 [16.6] 1.25 [31.8] 27.0 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 4.7 4.3
1.2 730P125X9400 0.712 [18.1] 1.25 [31.8] 26.0 6.3 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.8 4.9 4.5
1.5 730P155X9400 0.658 [16.7] 1.75 [44.5] 25.0 7.0 6.9 6.7 6.6 6.5 5.2 4.7
1.8 730P185X9400 0.716 [18.2] 1.75 [44.5] 23.0 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.7 6.8 5.5 5.0
2.0* 730P205X9400 0.752 [19.1] 1.75 [44.5] 21.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 5.7 5.2
2.2 730P225X9400 0.786 [20.0] 1.75 [44.5] 20.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.3 7.4 5.9 5.4
2.7 730P275X9400 0.865 [22.0] 1.75 [44.5] 19.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.6 7.6 6.0 5.6
3.0* 730P305X9400 0.909 [23.1] 1.75 [44.5] 17.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 7.9 6.4 5.9
3.3 730P335X9400 0.951 [24.2] 1.75 [44.5] 16.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.1 6.6 6.3
3.9 730P395X9400 1.031 [26.2] 1.75 [44.5] 15.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.3 6.8 6.5
630 WVDC
0.022* 730P223X9630 0.283 [7.2] 0.75 [19.0] -
Not applicable. These capacitance values are not customarily
used in switched-mode power supplies.
0.027 730P273X9630 0.307 [7.8] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.033 730P333X9630 0.334 [8.5] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.039 730P393X9630 0.358 [9.1] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.047 730P473X9630 0.388 [9.9] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.056 730P563X9630 0.418 [10.6] 0.75 [19.0] -
0.068 730P683X9630 0.346 [8.8] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.082 730P823X9630 0.374 [9.5] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.1 730P104X9630 0.408 [10.4] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.12 730P124X9630 0.443 [11.3] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.15 730P154X9630 0.496 [12.6] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.18 730P184X9630 0.538 [13.7] 1.00 [25.4] -
0.22 730P224X9630 0.496 [12.6] 1.25 [31.8] -
0.27 730P274X9630 0.542 [13.8] 1.25 [31.8] -
0.33 730P334X9630 0.593 [15.1] 1.25 [31.8] -
0.39 730P394X9630 0.639 [16.2] 1.25 [31.8] - - - - - - - -
0.47 730P474X9630 0.696 [17.7] 1.25 [31.8] 28.0 6.8 6.3 5.8 5.2 4.5 3.6 2.6
0.56 730P564X9630 0.608 [15.4] 1.75 [44.5] 26.0 7.4 6.9 6.3 5.6 4.8 4.0 2.8
0.68 730P684X9630 0.664 [16.9] 1.75 [44.5] 25.0 7.8 7.2 6.6 5.9 5.1 4.2 2.9
0.82 730P824X9630 0.724 [18.4] 1.75 [44.5] 22.0 8.1 7.5 6.9 6.2 5.3 4.3 3.1
1.0* 730P105X9630 0.794 [20.2] 1.75 [44.5] 18.0 8.6 7.9 7.3 6.5 5.6 4.6 3.6
ORDERING INFORMATION
730P 224 X9 100
TYPE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE DC VOLTAGE RATING*
This is expressed in picofarads. The first two